Application:
Photomultiplier tubes, mass spectrometers, electron microscopes,
nuclear instruments, surface science analysis equipment
and microchannel plates
Features:
•  High stability, low ripple
•  Externally programmable or Internal control (option)
•  Short circuit and flashover proof

supplies are constructed from conservatively rated components with the reliability further enhanced by information gained over many years of field operation.
PRECISION 10W HIGH VOLTAGE MODULES
HP0.5, HP001, HP2.5, HP005, HP010, HP015, HP020, HP030
HP Series
SPECIFICATIONS FOR: HP SERIES
	 UNIPOLAR UNIT TYPE	 OUTPUT VOLTAGE	 OUTPUT CURRENT	 RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD	 TEMP-CO ( / °C) 	 SIZE (mm)	 WEIGHT (kg)
	 HP0.5xAA025	 10V to 500V	 20mA	 <20mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 147 x 98 x 47	 0.8
	 HP001xAA025	 10V to 1kV	 10mA	 <20mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 147 x 98 x 47	 0.8
	 HP2.5xAA025	 10V to 2.5kV	 4mA	 <10mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 147 x 98 x 47	 0.8
	 HP005xAA025	 10V to 5kV	 2mA	 <20mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 147 x 98 x 47	 1.0
	 HP010xAA025	 20V to 10kV	 1mA	 <50mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 200 x 98 x 47	 1.2
	 HP015xAA025	 30V to 15kV	 0.66mA	 <100mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 200 x 98 x 47	 1.7
	 HP020xAA020	 50V to 20kV	 0.4mA	 <200mV (pk-pk)	 <20ppm1	 210 x 120 x 55	 1.7
	 HP030xAA020	 100V to 30kV	 0.25mA	 <300mV (pk-pk)	 <20ppm1	 210 x 120 x 55	 1,7
	REVERSIBLE UNIT TYPE	 OUTPUT VOLTAGE	 OUTPUT CURRENT	 RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD	 TEMP-CO ( / °C) 	 SIZE (mm)	 WEIGHT (kg)
	 HP001RAA025	 ±10V to ±1kV	 10mA	 <20mV (pk-pk)	 25ppm1	 200 x 98 x 47	 1.0
	 HP2.5RAA025	 ±10V to ±2.5kV	 4mA	 <20mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 200 x 98 x 47	 1.0
	 HP005RAA025	 ±10V to ±5kV	 2mA	 <40mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm1	 200 x 98 x 47	 1.2
	 HP010RAA025	 ±20V to ±10kV	 1mA	 <50mV (pk-pk)	 <25ppm	 155 x 216 x 52	 1.5
	 HP015RAA020	 ±30V to ±15kV	 0.4mA	 <150mV (pk-pk)	 <20ppm1	 240 x 216 x 52	 3.6
	 HP020RAA020	 ±50V to ±20kV	 0.4mA	 <200mV (pk-pk)	 <20ppm1	 240 x 216 x 52	 3.6
	 HP030RAA020	 ±100V to ±30kV	 0.25mA	 <300mV (pk-pk)	 <20ppm1	 240 x 216 x 52	 3.6
Note 1: <12.5ppm/°C is available by special request
HP Series
		  Example HP010RPR025-1.5 =10kV reversible version with Pot & Reference option fitted and 1.5m o/p lead.
Special configurations are available for custom requirements in volume applications.
PART NUMBER SELECTION
SERIES CODE: HP		  O/P kV 	 POLARITY 	 OPTIONS CODE 	 TEMP-CO/°C  	 LEAD LENGTH (m)
						     0.5 = 500V 	 P= +ve 	 AA= no options    	 025	 -1.0